				1. CONT	RACT ID CODE	3	PAGE OF	PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION O 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE			OF CONTRACT				1 2		
	MENT/MODIFICATION NO.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	-						
6. ISSUED E		PR201707210000 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE							
	eral Services Administration	7. ADMINISTERED BY (IJ oliver ii	nun 11em 0	,	CODE	<u> </u>			
Office of Acquisition Operations, Interagency Contracts									
	F Street, NW								
	hington DC 20405								
	D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			(0)	9A. AMENDN	MENT OF SO	LICITATION N	1O.	
BT Federal Inc.									
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100 Reston, VA 20191					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
Reston,	VA 20191				10A MODIFI	CATION OF	CONTRACT/O	RDER NO	
								ABERTIO.	
						GS00Q17NSD3001 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE FACILITY CODE					7/31/201		13)		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOL					*				
The ab		s set forth in Item 14. The hour and date spe				extended			
		t prior to the hour and date specified in the s							
		copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowleds			•		(c) By separat	te letter or electroni	
communica THE RECE already sub	tion which includes a reference to the se IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO	olicitation and amendment numbers. FAILU UR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESUlter or electronic communication, provided of	URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG LT IN REJECTION OF YOUR O	MENT T FFER. I	TO BE RECEIT f by virtue of t	VED AT To his amendn	HE PLACE D	DESIGNATED FOR re to change an offe	
12. ACCOU	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re	equired)							
N/A									
		IS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MO				S,			
		MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OI				ODDED NO	IN ITEM 104		
(0)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANG	JES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	ADE IN 11	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO.	. IN HEM IOA.		
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: X Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43 103(a)(3))									
	Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
		•							
E. IMPO	ORTANT: Contractor _ is not,	X is required to sign this documen	at and return 1 copies to the	e issuin	g office.				
m	ESCRIPTION OF AMEND atter where feasible.) CONTINUATION PAGE	MENT/MODIFICATION (<i>Or</i> g	ganized by UCF section	headir	igs, includ	ing solic	citation/co	ontract subjec	
Except at pro	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the do	cument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore	changed, remains unchanged and in ful	l force and	effect.				
	E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO			R (Type or	print)		
	ark Hanson	Timothy Horan							
Co	ontracts Manager	150 2	Contracting Off				160 5:	CICNED	
15B. CONT	RACTOR/OFFED PocuSigned by:	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA			16C. DATE	SIGNED	
	Mark Hans	20 April 2022	!						
	(Signature of person authorized to sign	gn)	(Signature of C	Contractin					
	A0A9B2E6ED524L		STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)						

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00668

- The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00915.02a dated 4/08/2022 into the contract. The submission adds pricing and associated mapping relationships required to add one (1) Core-Based Statistical Area (CBSA) for Mount Vernon-Anacortes, WA.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.